 12
   Due to continuous development and improvement Morion, Inc.
reserves the right to modify design or specifications of its
products without prior notice
       Revision 2. June 2011
13a, KIMa Ave., St.Petersburg, 199155, RUSSIA. http://www.morion.com.ru
M O R I O N,  I n c.

 Frequency range: 10.0 – 40.0 MHz
 Available as RoHS
ORDERING GUIDE: MV115–B  20  F– 5V – HCMOS –  10.0 MHz-2
* for SIN output only.
 Please consult factory for
availability of options 1 and 2.
Outputs designations
1. Ub  - Power supply
2. Uref – Reference
voltage output
3. Uc – Control
voltage input
4. GND – Ground
5. NC – Not connected
6. NC – Not connected
7. Rf  - Rf output
Availability of
certain aging
values for
certain
frequencies
Standard frequencies
10.0
MHz
12.8
MHz
13.0
MHz
16.384
  MHz
20.0
MHz
Multiplied frequencies
20.0
MHz
25.6
MHz
26.0
MHz
32.768
MHz
40.0
MHz
H 2x10
-7
/year A A A A A
G 1x10
-7
/year A A A A C
F 5x10
-8
/year A A A C NA
E 3x10
-8
/year A C C NA NA